INSTRUCTION MANUAL
®
Hoop | Hammock | Silks
Aerial Fitness | Yoga | Static Trapeze
A-FRAME
For
®
LEADERS IN POLE & AERIAL FITNESS

or choosing the most appropriate accessory, then please contact your local X-POLE o�ces or point of purchase.
Safety Tips:
Below are a few safety tips we recommend when trying any type of Aerial Fitness.
• When learning any aerial �tness we highly recommend the use of a Mat under your apparatus.
• Make sure you have a spotter with you when trying the harder moves and �ips.
• If possible learn from a professional, books, YouTube and videos are a great source but we highly
   recommend attending an Aerial Class.
• Check your equipment before use. Always check your equipment to make sure damage has not
   occurred at any time, and that everything is tight/locked.
• We recommend that you wash your silks or hammocks to avoid any hygiene issues.
• We recommend that you tape your hoops for both hygiene issues and safety issues.
ADDITIONAL ITEMS
Item No. Description
Hoops / Lyra
Dual Point pro
XHP-DP0800BK PRO Hoop   800mm (31") ID DPt. - BK
XHP-DP0850BK PRO Hoop   850mm (33") ID DPt. - BK
XHP-DP0900BK PRO Hoop   900mm (35") ID DPt. - BK
XHP-DP0950BK PRO Hoop   950mm (37") ID DPt. - BK
XHP-DP1000BK PRO Hoop 1000mm (39") ID DPt. - BK
XHP-DP1050BK PRO Hoop 1050mm (41") ID DPt. - BK
Single Point Pro
XHP-SP0800BK PRO Hoop   800mm (31") ID SPt. - BK
XHP-SP0850BK PRO Hoop   850mm (33") ID SPt. - BK
XHP-SP0900BK PRO Hoop   900mm (35") ID SPt. - BK
XHP-SP0950BK PRO Hoop   950mm (37") ID SPt. - BK
XHP-SP1000BK PRO Hoop 1000mm (39") ID SPt. - BK
XHP-SP1050BK PRO Hoop 1050mm (41") ID SPt. - BK
Dual Point Sport
XHS-DP0800BK SPT Hoop    800mm (31") ID DPt.  BK
XHS-DP0850BK SPT Hoop    850mm (33") ID DPt.  BK
XHS-DP0900BK SPT Hoop    900mm (35") ID DPt.  BK
XHS-DP0950BK SPT Hoop    950mm (37") ID DPt.  BK
XHS-DP1000BK SPT Hoop  1000mm (39") ID DPt.  BK
XHS-DP1050BK SPT Hoop  1050mm (41") ID DPt.  BK
Single Point Sport
XHS-SP0800BK SPT Hoop     800mm (31") ID SPt.  BK
XHS-SP0850BK SPT Hoop     850mm (33") ID SPt.  BK
XHS-SP0900BK SPT Hoop     900mm (35") ID SPt.  BK
XHS-SP0950BK SPT Hoop     950mm (37") ID SPt.  BK
XHS-SP1000BK SPT Hoop   1000mm (39") ID SPt.  BK
XHS-SP1050BK SPT Hoop   1050mm (41") ID SPt.  BK
Item No. Description
Arial Silk's
XSK-4M-BLU Silk - 4M - Blue
XSK-4M-PUR Silk - 4M - Purple